## RESOLUTION No. 217

317544

JAN 26 1977

Adopted on\_

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

This Council hereby assents to the following obligation and contract in excess of \$10,000 of the REGIONAL EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING CONSORTIUM, approved by its Policy Board on January 17, 1977, and submitted to this Council for confirmation pursuant to the Joint Powers Agreement:

San Diego	KIND	Corporation	Modification No.	1	\$	43,557
		-	(Increased Total			533,056)
			Modification No.	2		120,000
			(Increased Total			653,056)
		,	Modification No.	3		598,000
			(Increased Total		1	.251.056)

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

3y > 1/4/4

/John K. Riess, Deputy

JKR:1c 2/3/77

MICROFILMED MAY 8 1 1978 •

		of The City of San Diego on			JAN 26 1977			
y the follo	owing vote:					•		
	Councilmen		Yeas	Nays	Excused	Absent		
C.	il Johnson				П			
	aureen F. O'Connor							
	ee Hubbard							
L	eon L. Williams							
F	loyd L. Morrow							
	om Gade							
Je	oel M. Strobl							
Je	ss D. Haro							
М	ayor Pete Wilson							
•	AUTHENT	ICATED BY	:					
				-	PETE WIL	SON		
			,4,4,4,4,4,4	Mayor of	The City of San	Diego, California.		
(Seal)		•			EDWARD NIE	I SFN		
				ity Clerk o		n Diego, California .		
				1	. 7.			
			Ву	Met	klun M	attines De		
		*1		/	•	0		
SAN DIEGO, CALIF.								
٠٠ <u>٠٠</u>	1							
門が					, y			
S						, see		
WEG.								
				·	•	•		
SAM DIE 60, CALIF.					,			
		Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California						
		Resolution Number	217	544	Adopted	JAN 26 1977		
1276 (DEU	12-76)	<u>L</u>			. <del></del>			
LITEY.	·~-/~!					ICROFILM		

01215

MAY 31 1978